

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

| Project : WATER STREET RECONSTRUCTION (LIBERTY STREET TO HAMILTON BOULEVARD) | | | | Name and Address of Bidders | | Stark Excavating, Inc. 1805 W. Washington St. Bloomington, IL 61701 | | R.A. Cullinan & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568 | |
|---|---|--------|----------|---|-------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: January 26, 2010 Time: 1:00 P.M. _____ Attended by: J. Smith, R. Blancaflor, J. Lancaster, S. Reeise, M. Taylor, T. Zenger Proposal Guarantee Terms | | | | <i>Approved Engineer's Estimate</i> | | | | | |
| Item # | Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | | |
| 20400800 | FURNISHED EXCAVATION | CU YD | 6,200 | | \$ - | \$19.00 | \$117,800.00 | \$28.51 | \$176,762.00 |
| 20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL | CU YD | 620 | | \$ - | \$36.00 | \$22,320.00 | \$27.67 | \$17,155.40 |
| 21001000 | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION | SQ YD | 6,800 | | \$ - | \$1.20 | \$8,160.00 | \$1.54 | \$10,472.00 |
| 28000400 | PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER | FOOT | 1,190 | | \$ - | \$3.30 | \$3,927.00 | \$4.96 | \$5,902.40 |
| 28000510 | INLET FILTERS | EACH | 23 | | \$ - | \$88.00 | \$2,024.00 | \$243.59 | \$5,602.57 |
| 35101600 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4" | SQ YD | 1,492 | | \$ - | \$9.00 | \$13,428.00 | \$5.66 | \$8,444.72 |
| 35101800 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6" | SQ YD | 7,290 | | \$ - | \$11.00 | \$80,190.00 | \$8.08 | \$58,903.20 |
| 40800050 | INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING | TON | 1 | | \$ - | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$402.01 | \$402.01 |
| 42000301 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (JOINTED) | SQ YD | 4,880 | | \$ - | \$49.00 | \$239,120.00 | \$51.54 | \$251,515.20 |
| 42001300 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ YD | 6,782 | | \$ - | \$1.25 | \$8,477.50 | \$1.60 | \$10,851.20 |
| 42300400 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH | SQ YD | 130 | | \$ - | \$58.00 | \$7,540.00 | \$69.39 | \$9,020.70 |
| 42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 128 | | \$ - | \$30.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$27.99 | \$3,582.72 |
| 44000100 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | SQ YD | 2,012 | | \$ - | \$13.00 | \$26,156.00 | \$6.44 | \$12,957.28 |
| 44000300 | CURB REMOVAL | FOOT | 164 | | \$ - | \$5.00 | \$820.00 | \$5.02 | \$823.28 |
| 4400500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL | FOOT | 215 | | \$ - | \$5.00 | \$1,075.00 | \$5.20 | \$1,118.00 |
| 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ FT | 8,970 | | \$ - | \$1.25 | \$11,212.50 | \$0.85 | \$7,624.50 |
| 48101600 | AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 8" | SQ YD | 65 | | \$ - | \$20.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$20.38 | \$1,324.70 |
| 50901760 | PIPE HANDRAIL | FOOT | 445 | | \$ - | \$85.00 | \$37,825.00 | \$47.20 | \$21,004.00 |
| 550A0050 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" | FOOT | 606 | | \$ - | \$26.00 | \$15,756.00 | \$40.76 | \$24,700.56 |
| 550A0340 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12" | FOOT | 154 | | \$ - | \$35.00 | \$5,390.00 | \$43.75 | \$6,737.50 |
| 550A0360 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15" | FOOT | 72 | | \$ - | \$35.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$47.97 | \$3,453.84 |
| 550A0430 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30" | FOOT | 185 | | \$ - | \$71.00 | \$13,135.00 | \$76.06 | \$14,071.10 |
| 550B0030 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 8" | FOOT | 29 | | \$ - | \$63.00 | \$1,827.00 | \$28.20 | \$817.80 |
| 59300100 | CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL | CU YD | 5.6 | | \$ - | \$120.00 | \$672.00 | \$79.60 | \$445.76 |
| 60218400 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,159.62 | \$2,159.62 |
| 60223800 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$6,700.00 | \$6,700.00 | \$3,976.45 | \$3,976.45 |
| 60224445 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$6,241.81 | \$6,241.81 |
| 60224446 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$5,699.36 | \$5,699.36 |
| 60228140 | MANHOLES, SANITARY, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$7,800.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$6,099.17 | \$6,099.17 |
| 60228300 | DROP SANITARY MANHOLES, WITH TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH | 2 | | \$ - | \$4,300.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$4,326.17 | \$8,652.34 |
| 60234200 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID | EACH | 2 | | \$ - | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$771.35 | \$1,542.70 |
| 60241800 | INLETS, TYPE G-1 | EACH | 3 | | \$ - | \$2,400.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2,516.00 | \$7,548.00 |
| 60255500 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 2 | | \$ - | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$741.90 | \$1,483.80 |
| 60257900 | MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED | EACH | 9 | | \$ - | \$800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$1,471.20 | \$13,240.80 |
| 60260100 | INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,759.56 | \$1,759.56 |
| 60500060 | REMOVING INLETS | EACH | 6 | | \$ - | \$135.00 | \$810.00 | \$439.97 | \$2,639.82 |
| 60600605 | CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B | FOOT | 172 | | \$ - | \$37.00 | \$6,364.00 | \$42.44 | \$7,299.68 |
| 60605400 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (SPECIAL) | FOOT | 2,625 | | \$ - | \$21.00 | \$55,125.00 | \$25.20 | \$66,150.00 |
| 67000500 | ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B | CAL MO | 9 | | \$ - | \$750.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$2,074.80 | \$18,673.20 |
| 67100100 | MOBILIZATION | L SUM | 1 | | \$ - | \$91,500.00 | \$91,500.00 | \$99,921.28 | \$99,921.28 |
| 72000100 | SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 | SQ FT | 54 | | \$ - | \$19.50 | \$1,053.00 | \$30.32 | \$1,637.28 |
| 72900200 | METAL POSTS - TYPE B | FOOT | 84 | | \$ - | \$17.00 | \$1,428.00 | \$49.71 | \$4,175.64 |
| 78005110 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" | FOOT | 3,710 | | \$ - | \$2.00 | \$7,420.00 | \$1.97 | \$7,308.70 |
| 78005140 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" | FOOT | 520 | | \$ - | \$3.70 | \$1,924.00 | \$3.87 | \$2,012.40 |
| 78005180 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" | FOOT | 100 | | \$ - | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$12.60 | \$1,260.00 |
| 81012300 | CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 1" DIA., PVC | FOOT | 60 | | \$ - | \$2.10 | \$126.00 | \$2.18 | \$130.80 |
| 81012600 | CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2" DIA., PVC | FOOT | 3,310 | | \$ - | \$2.60 | \$8,606.00 | \$2.67 | \$8,837.70 |
| 81013000 | CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 4" DIA., PVC | FOOT | 300 | | \$ - | \$5.50 | \$1,650.00 | \$5.78 | \$1,734.00 |
| 81400100 | HANDHOLE | EACH | 10 | | \$ - | \$1,450.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$1,513.05 | \$15,130.50 |
| 81700115 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (EPR-TYPE RHW) 1/C NO. 8 | FOOT | 1,500 | | \$ - | \$1.10 | \$1,650.00 | \$1.10 | \$1,650.00 |
| 81700120 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (EPR-TYPE RHW) 1/C NO. 6 | FOOT | 8,050 | | \$ - | \$1.70 | \$13,685.00 | \$1.73 | \$13,926.50 |
| 81700125 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (EPR-TYPE RHW) 1/C NO. 4 | FOOT | 3,350 | | \$ - | \$1.85 | \$6,197.50 | \$1.91 | \$6,398.50 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|-------|--------|---------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| 81701145 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (EPR-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 3/0 | FOOT | 2,150 | | \$ - | \$5.80 | \$12,470.00 | \$5.97 | \$12,835.50 |
| 81900200 | TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK | FOOT | 1,700 | | \$ - | \$2.80 | \$4,760.00 | \$2.89 | \$4,913.00 |
| 83600200 | LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER | FOOT | 106 | | \$ - | \$240.00 | \$25,440.00 | \$246.75 | \$26,155.50 |
| Z0002300 | BALLAST | CU YD | 25 | | \$ - | \$90.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$93.37 | \$2,334.25 |
| Z0012450 | CONCRETE STEPS | CU YD | 1.4 | | \$ - | \$3,800.00 | \$5,320.00 | \$4,063.21 | \$5,688.49 |
| Z0013798 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | L SUM | 1 | | \$ - | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$20,160.00 | \$20,160.00 |
| Z0022800 | FENCE REMOVAL | FOOT | 940 | | \$ - | \$4.00 | \$3,760.00 | \$3.48 | \$3,271.20 |
| Z0041700 | PLUG EXISTING STORM SEWERS | EACH | 10 | | \$ - | \$270.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$272.97 | \$2,729.70 |
| Z0048665 | RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE | L SUM | 1 | | \$ - | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$7,130.26 | \$7,130.26 |
| Z0056800 | SANITARY SEWER 6" | FOOT | 45 | | \$ - | \$150.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$153.81 | \$6,921.45 |
| LR420129 | P.C.C. PAVEMENT 8" (SPECIAL) WITH INTEGRAL CURB | SQ YD | 775 | | \$ - | \$70.00 | \$54,250.00 | \$56.09 | \$43,469.75 |
| A2004820 | TREE, GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS SKYLINE (SKYLINE THORNLESS COMMON HONEYLOCUST), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED | EACH | 3 | | \$ - | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$519.75 | \$1,559.25 |
| D2C03636 | EVERGREEN, TAXUS X MEDIA HICKSII (HICKS ANGLOJAPANESE YEW | EACH | 370 | | \$ - | \$92.00 | \$34,040.00 | \$58.80 | \$21,756.00 |
| X0320239 | CONCRETE WALL REMOVAL | FOOT | 990 | | \$ - | \$11.00 | \$10,890.00 | \$26.52 | \$26,254.80 |
| X0321905 | STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12" | FOOT | 431 | | \$ - | \$40.00 | \$17,240.00 | \$46.75 | \$20,149.25 |
| X0321907 | STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12" | FOOT | 222 | | \$ - | \$50.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$48.43 | \$10,751.46 |
| X0321908 | STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15" | FOOT | 62 | | \$ - | \$60.00 | \$3,720.00 | \$61.42 | \$3,808.04 |
| X0321973 | MODIFY EXISTING SERVICE INSTALLATION | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$2,550.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$2,640.75 | \$2,640.75 |
| X0322024 | TRENCH DRAIN | FOOT | 65 | | \$ - | \$190.00 | \$12,350.00 | \$154.74 | \$10,058.10 |
| X0323199 | SANITARY SEWER, DUCTILE IRON, 10" | FOOT | 3 | | \$ - | \$290.00 | \$870.00 | \$414.37 | \$1,243.11 |
| X0323200 | SANITARY SEWER, DUCTILE IRON, 12" | FOOT | 178 | | \$ - | \$70.00 | \$12,460.00 | \$121.95 | \$21,707.10 |
| X0325680 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK | SQ FT | 151 | | \$ - | \$5.50 | \$830.50 | \$5.70 | \$860.70 |
| X0350800 | BOLLARDS | EACH | 3 | | \$ - | \$450.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$836.88 | \$2,510.64 |
| X5504200 | DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER, 12 INCH | FOOT | 6 | | \$ - | \$105.00 | \$630.00 | \$169.13 | \$1,014.78 |
| X6020088 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$14,491.94 | \$14,491.94 |
| XX001386 | SANITARY SEWERS, PVC, 8" | FOOT | 15 | | \$ - | \$80.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$250.39 | \$3,755.85 |
| XX002059 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT - COMPLETE | EACH | 5 | | \$ - | \$215.00 | \$1,075.00 | \$225.75 | \$1,128.75 |
| XX002260 | STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,012.76 | \$1,012.76 |
| XX003032 | GATE VALVES, 12" | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$2,729.84 | \$2,729.84 |
| XX003565 | SEEDING SPECIAL, COMPLETE | ACRE | 0.26 | | \$ - | \$13,000.00 | \$3,380.00 | \$8,489.27 | \$2,207.21 |
| XX003885 | IRRIGATION SYSTEM | L SUM | 1 | | \$ - | \$20,500.00 | \$20,500.00 | \$21,080.82 | \$21,080.82 |
| XX004533 | SOIL PLANTING MIXTURE | CU YD | 380 | | \$ - | \$42.00 | \$15,960.00 | \$53.81 | \$20,447.80 |
| XX004688 | BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK | SQ FT | 128 | | \$ - | \$34.00 | \$4,352.00 | \$19.15 | \$2,451.20 |
| XX005283 | BRICK PAVER CROSSWALK | SQ FT | 2,716 | | \$ - | \$34.00 | \$92,344.00 | \$18.72 | \$50,843.52 |
| XX006971 | STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 18" | FOOT | 35 | | \$ - | \$63.00 | \$2,205.00 | \$73.09 | \$2,558.15 |
| XX008214 | SANITARY SEWER 16" | FOOT | 52 | | \$ - | \$100.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$180.48 | \$9,384.96 |
| XX185100 | INLET-MANHOLE, TYPE G-1, 4'-DIAMETER | EACH | 17 | | \$ - | \$2,500.00 | \$42,500.00 | \$3,319.35 | \$56,428.95 |
| | FURNISHED EXCAVATION - SIDEWALK (OPTIONAL) | CU YD | 2,516 | | \$ - | \$17.00 | \$42,772.00 | \$26.74 | \$67,277.84 |
| | FLAGGER | HOURL | 80 | | \$ - | \$95.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$68.79 | \$5,503.20 |
| | CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' (OPTIONAL) | FOOT | 995 | | \$ - | \$18.00 | \$17,910.00 | \$16.65 | \$16,566.75 |
| | SECURITY SYSTEM - EMERGENCY TELEPHONE | L SUM | 1 | | \$ - | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,719.50 | \$2,719.50 |
| | SECURITY SYSTEM - RIVERFRONT SECURITY INFRASTRUCTURE IMP | L SUM | 1 | | \$ - | \$115,000.00 | \$115,000.00 | \$120,452.33 | \$120,452.33 |
| | CHAIN LINK GATES, 6' X 12' SINGLE (OPTIONAL) | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$905.00 | \$905.00 | \$950.25 | \$950.25 |
| | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" WITH FIBROUS REINF | SQ FT | 12,255 | | \$ - | \$5.70 | \$69,853.50 | \$6.35 | \$77,819.25 |
| | ORNAMENTAL LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE - F1 | EACH | 9 | | \$ - | \$5,300.00 | \$47,700.00 | \$5,527.20 | \$49,744.80 |
| | ORNAMENTAL LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE - F2 (INSTALL ONLY) | EACH | 11 | | \$ - | \$875.00 | \$9,625.00 | \$917.70 | \$10,094.70 |
| | ORNAMENTAL LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE - F3 | EACH | 3 | | \$ - | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$6,251.70 | \$18,755.10 |
| | PEORIA POLICE SPECIAL EVENTS COMMAND CENTER | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$7,600.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$7,877.10 | \$7,877.10 |
| | REMOVE EXISTING STEEL PLATE WINDOW INFILL | EACH | 1 | | \$ - | \$355.00 | \$355.00 | \$420.00 | \$420.00 |
| | REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL GLASS WINDOW INFILL | EACH | 3 | | \$ - | \$210.00 | \$630.00 | \$210.00 | \$630.00 |
| | REMOVE EXISTING BRICK MASONRY WINDOW INFILL | EACH | 5 | | \$ - | \$210.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$210.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK (OPTIONAL) | SQ FT | 8,890 | | \$ - | \$0.65 | \$5,778.50 | \$1.48 | \$13,157.20 |
| | INSTALL 8" SPLIT BLOCK MASONRY WINDOW INFILL | EACH | 9 | | \$ - | \$270.00 | \$2,430.00 | \$325.50 | \$2,929.50 |
| | SHRUB PLANTING RETAINING WALL | SQ FT | 8,450 | | \$ - | \$28.00 | \$236,600.00 | \$29.24 | \$247,078.00 |
| | CONCRETE STRUCTURES | CU YD | 214 | | \$ - | \$790.00 | \$169,060.00 | \$939.75 | \$201,106.50 |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPLETE | L SUM | 1 | | \$ - | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$10,073.87 | \$10,073.87 |
| | PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENTS | L SUM | 1 | | \$ - | \$12,200.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$15,250.90 | \$15,250.90 |
| | HMA PLUG, 4' | EACH | 3 | | \$ - | \$5,100.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$2,924.29 | \$8,772.87 |
| Remarks: | | | | As Read: | \$2,518,851.94 | \$2,154,919.00 | | \$2,297,656.54 | |
| | | | | As Corrected: | * \$ - | \$2,154,919.00 | | \$2,297,656.54 | |